Total financial liabilities 131,923 (1,068) (1,319) 5,341 6,596

(ii) Other Price Risk

Exposure to other price risk arises due to the inherent risk of the possibility of unfavourable movements in the market value of the
investments. The Group's objective in managing market risk is to minimise negative impacts on investment values due to the volatility of
the financial markets.

The Group has maintained a long-term strategy to manage its diversified investment portfolio, which aims to provide an appropriate
balance between risk and return over the longer term.

The Group appoints external, independent investment advisors to monitor financial markets and report to management and the Investment
Advisory Committee.  The Investment Advisory Committee are responsible for making decisions regarding asset allocation tilts and assess
individual investment manager performance within the market environment against performance benchmarks.

The following tables show the Group's maximum exposure to equity market risk, and a sensitivity analysis of other price risk:

Consolidated 2020 Other price risk

Carrying Amount
$000's

Result/Equity
-7%

$000's

Result/Equity
+3%

$000's

Result/Equity
+7%

$000's

Financial assets
Managed funds 864,589 (60,521) 25,938 60,521
Listed shares (*) 12,736 (892) 382 892

Total financial assets 877,325 (61,413) 26,320 61,413

(*): Listed shares' prices only affect Equity (FVOCI).

Consolidated 2019 Other price risk

Carrying Amount
$000's

Equity
-5%

$000's

Equity
+3%

$000's

Equity
+7%

$000's

Financial assets
Managed funds 861,930 (38,787) 25,858 60,335
Listed shares (*) 8,048 (362) 241 563

Total financial assets 869,978 (39,149) 26,099 60,898

44 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)

Consolidated 2019

177ANNUAL REPORT 2020

MONASH UNIVERSITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

44 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk

The University is not exposed to interest rate risk on its borrowings as all current borrowings are at fixed interest rates.

The Group has minimal exposure to interest rate risk through its holdings of cash and other short term assets.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change
taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A 10 basis point decrease and a 15
basis point increase (2019: 25 basis point decrease and a 25 basis point increase) is used when reporting interest rate risk as these
represent management's assessment of the possible changes in interest rates:

Consolidated 2020   Interest rate risk

Carrying Amount

$000's

Result

-0.10%

$000's

Equity

-0.10%

$000's

Result

+0.15%

$000's

Equity

+0.15%

$000's

Financial assets

Cash at bank 28,871 (29) (29) 43 43

Short-term deposits 809 (1) (1) 1 1

Managed Cash 220,023 (220) (220) 330 330

Total financial assets 249,703 (250) (250) 374 374

Consolidated 2019   Interest rate risk

Carrying Amount

$000's

Result

-0.25%

$000's

Equity

-0.25%

$000's

Result

+0.25%

$000's

Equity

+0.25%

$000's

Financial assets

Cash at bank 13,840 (35) (35) 35 35

Short-term deposits 872 (2) (2) 2 2

Managed Cash 178,523 (446) (446) 446 446

Total financial assets 193,235 (483) (483) 483 483

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group. The Group
has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties.

Trade receivables consist of a large number of customers, spread across diverse industries and geographical areas. Ongoing credit
evaluation is performed on the financial condition of accounts receivable.

The Group does not have any significant credit risk exposure to any single counterparty or any group of counterparties having similar
characteristics. The credit risk on liquid funds is limited because the counterparties are banks with high credit ratings assigned by